

## **OG&E Grant Agreement**

Dear OG&E Grant Recipient:

Please sign the statement below and return it to Keep Oklahoma Beautiful (KOB) or fax to: 405-286-5952.

By signing below, I agree to:

- Complete the project as described and document it with digital (before, during & after) photos;
- Mention Keep Oklahoma Beautiful and grant sponsor OG&E Energy Corp in any press releases or publications relating to the project/program described (logos available upon request);
- Forward any copies of press related to my grant award or Great American Cleanup activity to Keep Oklahoma Beautiful;
- Submit the WrapUP report and any photos to Keep Oklahoma Beautiful no later than June 30, 2022 and;
- Thank OG&E Energy Corp. for its generosity in sponsoring the Growth Grant. All letters should be directed to:
  - Jeff Everett

OGE Energy Corp PO Box 321 Oklahoma City, OK 73101-0321

I understand that failure to submit the WrapUP report to KOB will result in our ineligibility for GAC supplies or grants in the future.

ignature:	
rint Name:	
ame of Group/Organization:	
oday's Date:	

Please return original to Keep Oklahoma Beautiful and retain the copy.